

West Municipal Complex Site Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$550,000

Date: Thursday, September 19, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE, Rodney Shultz, PE
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

Cash Services, LLC P.O. Box 206 Milbury, OH 43447	E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc. 125 Substation Road Temperance, MI 48182
----------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Bid Bond:

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	100%		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	Excavation and Embankment, APP	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2	SPEC	Type D Rock for Pond, APP	900	CY	\$58.91	\$53,019.00	\$70.00	\$63,000.00
3	SPEC	Grading of Access Road, APP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-2B	11	EA	\$1,010.78	\$11,118.58	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	3	EA	\$1,200.53	\$3,601.59	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	SS 811	6" Perforated Underdrain	450	LF	\$16.78	\$7,551.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00
7	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	50	LF	\$35.50	\$1,775.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
8	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	734	LF	\$22.98	\$16,867.32	\$30.00	\$22,020.00
9	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	40	LF	\$50.96	\$2,038.40	\$58.50	\$2,340.00
10	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	414	LF	\$23.98	\$9,927.72	\$28.50	\$11,799.00
11	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$94.53	\$1,512.48	\$97.00	\$1,552.00
12	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	55	LF	\$44.42	\$2,443.10	\$75.00	\$4,125.00
13	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	464	LF	\$39.64	\$18,392.96	\$58.00	\$26,912.00
14	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	728	LF	\$37.35	\$27,190.80	\$50.00	\$36,400.00
15	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$81.20	\$1,299.20	\$80.00	\$1,280.00
16	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	130	LF	\$144.67	\$18,807.10	\$240.00	\$31,200.00
17	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$258.39	\$4,134.24	\$240.00	\$3,840.00
18	SS 811	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection, APP	20	EA	\$475.66	\$9,513.20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
19	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.1, with Erosion Protection	3	EA	\$1,208.58	\$3,625.74	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
20	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2, with Erosion Protection	1	EA	\$1,591.53	\$1,591.53	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	SPEC	Outlet Structure, APP	1	EA	\$7,663.67	\$7,663.67	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
22	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	624	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching, APP	107785	SY	\$0.75	\$80,838.75	\$1.00	\$107,785.00
25	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, APP	1	LS	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
26	832	Erosion Control	5000	EA	\$1.51	\$7,550.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
27	SPEC	Inlet Protection	20	EA	\$93.17	\$1,863.40	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
28	SPEC	24" Tideflex CheckMate UltraFlex Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$8,490.17	\$8,490.17	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$530,934.95		\$536,803.00

Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error

West Municipal Complex Site Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$550,000

Date: Thursday, September 19, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE, Rodney Shultz, PE
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

Expercon, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor Toledo, OH 43604	Mark Haynes Construction, Inc 3130 State Route 18 Norwalk, OH 44857
---------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Bond:		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	Excavation and Embankment, APP	1	LS	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$148,500.00	\$148,500.00
2	SPEC	Type D Rock for Pond, APP	900	CY	\$66.00	\$59,400.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00
3	SPEC	Grading of Access Road, APP	1	LS	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
4	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-2B	11	EA	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00
5	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
6	SS 811	6" Perforated Underdrain	450	LF	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00
7	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
8	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	734	LF	\$28.00	\$20,552.00	\$38.00	\$27,892.00
9	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	40	LF	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
10	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	414	LF	\$30.00	\$12,420.00	\$42.00	\$17,388.00
11	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$68.00	\$1,088.00	\$72.00	\$1,152.00
12	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	55	LF	\$72.00	\$3,960.00	\$72.00	\$3,960.00
13	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	464	LF	\$42.00	\$19,488.00	\$70.00	\$32,480.00
14	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	728	LF	\$42.00	\$30,576.00	\$56.00	\$40,768.00
15	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$52.00	\$832.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
16	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	130	LF	\$133.00	\$17,290.00	\$165.00	\$21,450.00
17	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
18	SS 811	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection, APP	20	EA	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
19	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.1, with Erosion Protection	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
20	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2, with Erosion Protection	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
21	SPEC	Outlet Structure, APP	1	EA	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	624	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching, APP	107785	SY	\$0.77	\$82,994.45	\$0.60	\$64,671.00
25	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, APP	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
26	832	Erosion Control	5000	EA	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
27	SPEC	Inlet Protection	20	EA	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
28	SPEC	24" Tideflex CheckMate UltraFlex Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$499,490.45		\$497,901.00

Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error

West Municipal Complex Site Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$550,000

Date: Thursday, September 19, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE, Rodney Shultz, PE
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

Geo. Gradel Co. 3135 Front Street Toledo, OH 43605	Hank's Plumbing & Heating, Co., Inc. 2000 The Bluffs Toledo, OH 43615
-----------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Bid Bond:

\$45,930.97

Penal Sum

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	Excavation and Embankment, APP	1	LS	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2	SPEC	Type D Rock for Pond, APP	900	CY	\$53.10	\$47,790.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00
3	SPEC	Grading of Access Road, APP	1	LS	\$6,275.00	\$6,275.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
4	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-2B	11	EA	\$690.00	\$7,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	3	EA	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	SS 811	6" Perforated Underdrain	450	LF	\$4.40	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00 *
7	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	50	LF	\$36.40	\$1,820.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00 *
8	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	734	LF	\$18.40	\$13,505.60	\$30.00	\$22,020.00
9	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	40	LF	\$57.90	\$2,316.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
10	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	414	LF	\$22.20	\$9,190.80	\$45.00	\$18,630.00
11	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$58.00	\$928.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
12	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	55	LF	\$57.00	\$3,135.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00
13	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	464	LF	\$27.00	\$12,528.00	\$60.00	\$27,840.00
14	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	728	LF	\$24.80	\$18,054.40	\$60.00	\$43,680.00
15	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$62.00	\$992.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
16	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	130	LF	\$216.50	\$28,145.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00
17	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$216.50	\$3,464.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
18	SS 811	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection, APP	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
19	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.1, with Erosion Protection	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
20	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2, with Erosion Protection	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	SPEC	Outlet Structure, APP	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
23	624	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching, APP	107785	SY	\$0.67	\$72,215.95	\$0.75	\$80,838.75
25	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, APP	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
26	832	Erosion Control	5000	EA	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00
27	SPEC	Inlet Protection	20	EA	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
28	SPEC	24" Tideflex CheckMate UltraFlex Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$459,309.75		\$535,818.75

Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error

City of Oregon, Ohio

West Municipal Complex Site Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$550,000

Date: Thursday, September 19, 2019
Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE, Rodney Shultz, PE
Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc. 1019 Wamba Avenue Toledo, OH 43607	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. 1753 Lima Avenue Findlay, OH 45840
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Bond:		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	Excavation and Embankment, APP	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00
2	SPEC	Type D Rock for Pond, APP	900	CY	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$65.00	\$58,500.00
3	SPEC	Grading of Access Road, APP	1	LS	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
4	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-2B	11	EA	\$830.00	\$9,130.00	\$1,140.00	\$12,540.00 *
5	SS 811	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	3	EA	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
6	SS 811	6" Perforated Underdrain	450	LF	\$11.20	\$5,040.00	\$10.50	\$4,725.00
7	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	50	LF	\$48.90	\$2,445.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
8	SS 811	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	734	LF	\$26.50	\$19,451.00	\$35.00	\$25,690.00
9	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	40	LF	\$50.40	\$2,016.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
10	SS 811	15-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	414	LF	\$36.10	\$14,945.40	\$41.00	\$16,974.00
11	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$64.70	\$1,035.20	\$93.00	\$1,488.00
12	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	55	LF	\$70.30	\$3,866.50	\$103.00	\$5,665.00
13	SS 811	21-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	464	LF	\$63.60	\$29,510.40	\$71.00	\$32,944.00
14	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	728	LF	\$68.00	\$49,504.00	\$54.50	\$39,676.00
15	SS 811	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$69.10	\$1,105.60	\$70.00	\$1,120.00
16	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	130	LF	\$225.00	\$29,250.00	\$179.00	\$23,270.00
17	SS 811	60-inch Storm Sewer, Type C (706.02), All Depths	16	LF	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$266.00	\$4,256.00
18	SS 811	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection, APP	20	EA	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$204.00	\$4,080.00
19	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.1, with Erosion Protection	3	EA	\$870.00	\$2,610.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00
20	SS 811	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2, with Erosion Protection	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00
21	SPEC	Outlet Structure, APP	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
22	623	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	624	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching, APP	107785	SY	\$0.75	\$80,838.75	\$1.00	\$107,785.00
25	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, APP	1	LS	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
26	832	Erosion Control	5000	EA	\$0.95	\$4,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
27	SPEC	Inlet Protection	20	EA	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$77.40	\$1,548.00
28	SPEC	24" Tideflex CheckMate UltraFlex Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$547,197.85		\$639,126.00

Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error